Community Services

2021 Fees and Charges

Approved by the RDCK Board of Directors August 19, 2021

Admission charges as of September 7, 2021 for the following services:

e Creston and District Community Facilities, Recreation and Leisure Service Area (S224)
e Nelson and District Community Facilities, Recreation and Leisure Service Area (5226)

e (Castlegar and District Regional Facilities, Recreation, Parks and Leisure Service Area (5222)

e (Castlegar and Area Indoor Aquatic Centre Local Service Area (S227)

e Salmo and Area G Recreational Program Service (5230)*

FEE TYPE AMOUNT | UNIT
1 Single Admission Fees
1.1 Adult $7.00 Single
1.2 Youth $3.50 Single
1.3 Child $0.00 Single
1.4 Golden Guest $0.00 Single
1.5 Family Unit $14.00 Single
1.6 Salmo and District Fitness Centre Adult* $5.25 Single
1.7 Salmo and District Fitness Centre Youth* $2.63 Single
2 Ten Single Admission Pass
2.1 Adult $63.00 10 Single
(Expire in 6
Months)
2.2 Youth $31.50 10 Single
(Expire in 6
Months)
2.3 Salmo and District Fitness Centre Adult* $47.25 10 Single
(Expire in 6
Months)
2.4 Salmo and District Fitness Centre Youth* $23.63 10 Single
(Expire in 6
Months)
3 One Month Pass
3.1 | Adult $63.00 1 Month
a) | 2" Adult same household $56.70
3.2 | Youth $31.50 1 Month
a) | With the Purchase of Adult One Month Pass $28.35
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3.3 | Salmo and District Adult* $47.25 1 Month
a) | 2" Salmo and District Adult* $42.53
3.4 | Salmo and District Youth* $23.63 1 Month
a) | With the purchase of an Adult One Month Pass* $21.26
4 Three Month Pass
4.1 | Adult $160.65 3 Months
a) | 2"¢ Adult same household $144.59
4.2 | Youth $80.33 3 Months
a) | With the Purchase of Adult Three Month Pass $72.29
4.3 | Salmo and District Adult* $120.49 3 Months
a) | 2" Salmo and District Adult* $108.44
4.4 | Salmo and District Youth* $60.24 3 Months
a) | With the purchase of an Adult Three Month Pass* $54.22
5 Six Month Pass
5.1 | Adult $283.50 6 Months
a) | 2"¢ Adult same household $255.15
5.2 | Youth $141.75 6 Months
a) | With the Purchase of Adult Six Month Pass $127.58
5.2 | Salmo and District Adult* $212.63 6 Months
a) | 2"¢ Salmo and District* $191.36
5.3 | Salmo and District Youth* $106.31 6 Months
a) | With the purchase of an Adult Six Month Pass* $95.68
6 Golden Guest Pass
6.1 | Golden Guest Pass | $0.00 | 1 Year

A One Year Pass is not proposed at this time. A staff team will be working on reimagining this pass and how it
can be used to drive participation. A tentative timeline is an introduction of the pass for January 1, 2022.

Salmo and District Fitness Centre has a different admission fee structure as the Service provides fitness services
all year and only seasonal aquatic services. Salmo’s single fee structure is 75% of the RDCK single fee structure.

The definitions to be used when interpreting the table are:
e Child Fee: is an admission/membership fee for an individual to 4 years of age;
* Youth Fee: is an admission/membership fee for an individual 5 to 18 years of age;
e Adult Fee: is an admission/membership fee for an individual 19 to 74 years of age;

¢ Golden Guest Fee: is a yearly membership fee for an individual 75 years of age and over;

¢ Family Unit Fee: is an admission/membership fee for up to two adults and up to four dependent
youth.




